CH \$40.00 23185

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM572834

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Chemical Technologies		12/18/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pennzoil-Quaker State Company		
Street Address:	150 N. Dairy Ashford Rd		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77079		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2318583	ECOSAFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 832-337-8369

Email: trademarks-t@shell.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen Traina

Address Line 1: 150 N. Dairy Ashford Rd Houston, TEXAS 77079

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen Traina
SIGNATURE:	/Kristen Traina/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=ECOSAFE Assignment from ACT#page1.tif source=ECOSAFE Assignment from ACT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006919 FRAME: 0981

EXHIBIT G

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, American Chemical Technologies, Inc., a Michigan Corporation with its principal place of business at 111 E. Court Street, Suite 2C3, Flint, MI 48502 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") is the record owner of all right, title and interest in and to the ECOSAFE (U.S. Reg. No. 2,318,583), American Chemical Technologies, Inc., and the American Chemical Technologies, Inc. emblem and logos used by or licensed to Sellers in connection with any of the Operations trademarks (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks") identified herein; and

WHEREAS, Pennzoil-Quaker State Company, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 150 N. Dairy Ashford Rd., Houston, TX 77079 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee, received all of the right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto are desirous of executing a document for purposes of recordation at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, recording title in and to the Trademark in the name of Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of, and in exchange for good and valuable consideration to it paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto the Assignee all of his right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks, together with the goodwill attached thereto, and further including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement and the right to sue for and the right to defend the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the said assigned right, title and interest could have been held and enjoyed by the owner if such assignment and transfer had not been made. Assignor further agrees to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary and proper to effect the assignment of the Trademarks and the prosecution and/or maintenance of the Trademarks. Assignor agrees that he will make no claim, adverse to Assignee, in connection with the Trademarks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF the Assignor has caused these presents to be signed by its Officer thereunto duly authorized, this Aday of December, 2019 at 150 N. Dairy Ashford Road, Houston, Texas 77079, U.S.A.

American Chemical Technologies, Inc.

Name: KEVIN KOUNNA Official Capacity: President

EXHIBIT H

ASSIGNMENT: PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, American Chemical Technologies, Inc., a Michigan corporation, of 111 E. Court Street, Suite 2C3, Flint, MI 48502 (the "Assignor") is the owner by assignment of the following patents (the "Patents"):

Filing Date	Filing Number	US Grant #	PCT #
July 19, 2017	15/654,353	10,253,275	PCT/US18/42651
March 29,2012	13/434,356	8,685,905	PCT/US13/33965

AND WHEREAS, Shell Oil Company, a Delaware corporation, of 150 N. Dairy Ashford Rd., Houston, TX 77079, (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all Assignor's title in and to the said Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, title in and to said Patents and any reissue thereof and all legal rights and immunities (howsoever derived) attaching thereto.

This Agreement and any dispute or claim arising out of or in connection with it or its subject matter or formation (including non-contractual disputes or claims) shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware, without regard to its conflicts of laws provisions. The Parties irrevocably agree that the courts located in the State of Delaware shall have exclusive jurisdiction to settle any dispute or claim that arises out of or in connection with the Agreement or its subject matter or formation (including non-contractual disputes or claims).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF the Assignor has caused these presents to be signed by its Officer thereunto duly authorized, this 1841 day of December, 2019 at 150 N. Dairy Ashford Road, Houston, Texas 77079, U.S.A.

American Chemical Technologies, Inc.

M. Korpude me: Passinoni

Official Capacity:

Asset Purchase Agreement

TRADEMARK REEL: 006919 FRAME: 0983